REGIONAL CEMTER
OF ORANGE COUNTY

Vendors with Active Referral Moratoriums

as of 03/07/2024

RCOC emplaces sanctions on a Community Care Facility vendor pursuant to Title 17, Section §56057. As the “placement” or “referral” agency, these sanctions are in
the form of a moratorium of new referrals or “placements” for a specified time frame. The Community Care Facility vendors listed below have been placed on a
moratorium from receiving new referrals for the specified dates.

Vendor Name

Braxton Villas, Inc.

Cynco Childcare

Cynco Childcare Il

Duelas Guest Home

Endeavors Residential Care, Inc. - Bixby
Endeavors Residential Care, Inc.-Fortitu
Hall Family Home - Flora

Laurence Residential Care

Pierce Adult Residential Care

Quail Home

SNCH, Inc. - Powhatan

Vargas Home

Vendor #
HM1136
HMO0650
HM0806
HM0811
HM1304
HM1318
H23043
H22803
HM0910
HMO0009
HM0472
HM1302

Description of Service

Residential Facility - Adult - Staff Operated (915)
Residential Facility - Child - Staff Operated (920)
Residential Facility - Child - Staff Operated (920)
Residential Facility - Adult - Staff Operated (915)
Residential Facility - Adult - Staff Operated (915)
Residential Facility - Adult - Staff Operated (915)
Residential Facility - Adult - Staff Operated (915)
Residential Facility - Adult - Owner Operated (905)
Residential Facility - Adult - Staff Operated (915)
Residential Facility - Adult - Staff Operated (915)
Residential Facility - Adult - Staff Operated (915)
Residential Facility - Adult - Owner Operated (905)

Moratorium Start

05/08/2023
12/21/2022
05/20/2023
09/19/2023
05/10/2023
05/10/2023
10/10/2023
04/04/2023
04/03/2023
03/22/2023
06/05/2023
11/30/2023

Moratorium End

05/08/2024
12/21/2024
05/20/2024
03/19/2024
05/10/2024
05/10/2024
10/10/2024
04/04/2024
04/03/2024
03/22/2024
06/05/2024
05/30/2024

*Residential facilities can be Staff or Owner operated. An Owner operated home means the owner/licensee provides residential care in their own home, usually for 1-6
individuals. A Staff operated home means the owner/licensee does not live in the home but hires live-in staff or shift staff to provide residential care, also usually for 1-

6 individuals.
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