

Vendors with Active Referral Moratoriums as of 03/07/2024

RCOC emplaces sanctions on a Community Care Facility vendor pursuant to Title 17, Section §56057. As the "placement" or "referral" agency, these sanctions are in the form of a moratorium of new referrals or "placements" for a specified time frame. The Community Care Facility vendors listed below have been placed on a moratorium from receiving new referrals for the specified dates.

Vendor Name	Vendor #	Description of Service	Moratorium Start	Moratorium End
Braxton Villas, Inc.	HM1136	Residential Facility - Adult - Staff Operated (915)	05/08/2023	05/08/2024
Cynco Childcare	HM0650	Residential Facility - Child - Staff Operated (920)	12/21/2022	12/21/2024
Cynco Childcare II	HM0806	Residential Facility - Child - Staff Operated (920)	05/20/2023	05/20/2024
Duelas Guest Home	HM0811	Residential Facility - Adult - Staff Operated (915)	09/19/2023	03/19/2024
Endeavors Residential Care, Inc Bixby	HM1304	Residential Facility - Adult - Staff Operated (915)	05/10/2023	05/10/2024
Endeavors Residential Care, IncFortitu	HM1318	Residential Facility - Adult - Staff Operated (915)	05/10/2023	05/10/2024
Hall Family Home - Flora	H23043	Residential Facility - Adult - Staff Operated (915)	10/10/2023	10/10/2024
Laurence Residential Care	H22803	Residential Facility - Adult - Owner Operated (905)	04/04/2023	04/04/2024
Pierce Adult Residential Care	HM0910	Residential Facility - Adult - Staff Operated (915)	04/03/2023	04/03/2024
Quail Home	HM0009	Residential Facility - Adult - Staff Operated (915)	03/22/2023	03/22/2024
SNCH, Inc Powhatan	HM0472	Residential Facility - Adult - Staff Operated (915)	06/05/2023	06/05/2024
Vargas Home	HM1302	Residential Facility - Adult - Owner Operated (905)	11/30/2023	05/30/2024

^{*}Residential facilities can be Staff or Owner operated. An Owner operated home means the owner/licensee provides residential care in their own home, usually for 1-6 individuals. A Staff operated home means the owner/licensee does not live in the home but hires live-in staff or shift staff to provide residential care, also usually for 1-6 individuals.